



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

TAXC No. 174 of 2025

The Deputy Commissioner of Income Tax **Versus** M/S NR TMT (India)
Pvt. Ltd.

10.09.2025 Saurabh	Mr. Ajay Kumrani, Counsel for the applicant. Two week's time is granted to counsel for the appellant to rectify the default, pointed out by the Registry of this Court. List this case after two weeks. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) JUDGE Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) JUDGE
---	--